Public Notice

This Ordinance and any changes thereto shall be considered for adoption at a public meeting of the Castle Pines City Council at 6:30 p.m. on June 14, 2022, which may be postponed at said meeting, and which meeting shall be open to the public.

ORDINANCE NO. 22-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES, COLORADO REPEALING AND REPLACING SECTION 2-10-30(b) OF THE CASTLE PINES MUNICIPAL CODE CONCERNING THE TERMS OF APPOINTMENT OF THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

The complete text of all Ordinances is available through the City Offices and on the City's official website: <u>www.castlepinesgov.com</u>.

By: Tobi Duffey, CMC City Clerk

Published: Douglas County News Press Date: June 2, 2022